or deletions to the plans and specifications approved by BDO GS.  Sponsor shall 
provide prior notice to BDO GS of any written change order before any of the 
following changes, additions, or deletions in work for the Project may be 
performed:  (1) any change in the work the cost of which exceeds Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000); (2) any set of changes in the work the cost of which 
cumulatively exceeds One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000); (3) any 

material change in building materials or equipment, specifications, or the 
structural or architectural design or appearance of the Project, as provided for in